## HB0404/113720/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 404

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike "expanding to apply statewide the authorization for" and substitute "<u>authorizing</u>"; and in lines 3 and 4, strike "in Montgomery County" and substitute "<u>statewide</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 1, after "hour;" insert "OR"; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 2 down through "hour" in line 4; and in line 20, after "decreased" insert "TO LESS THAN 25 MILES PER HOUR".